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ALPHABETICAL. INDEX.

Organization.

B^nBU. Reuben Co. E.. 5th Mich. Cav
Banford, JohnJ Bat. H., let Lt. Art i
Banford. Richard Co. G.. Eng. <t Mec
Baagbatn. George K Co. F., 9th Mich. Inf |
Banghara, Hiram F Co. F.. 9th Nlich. Inf '
Bangham, John C. L Co. C., 19th Mich. Inf
Banghart, Andrew Co. H-- l
Banghart. Isaac Co. G.. 22nd Mich. laf
Banghart. James C Co. G.. 7lh Mich. Inf
Banghart, John Co. G., 9th -Mich. Cav
Banghart. John H Co. M.. 8th Mich. Cay
Banghart. Nelson Co. C., I5th Mich. Int
Banghman, Theodore H Co. A., 19th Mich. Inf i
Bangs. Charles W Co. E.. I8th Mich. Inf i
Bangs, Chester H Co. B.. 7th Mich, nf •
Bangs. Levant Co. C., 9th ̂ Iich. Inf
Bangs, Samuel S Co. F., 9th Mich. Inf.
Banister. Holton G '
Banister, John Co. B.. 2.3r<l .Mich. Inf i
Banister. Lucien Co. D.. 30th Mich. Inf !
Banister. N'ewall Co. K., 16th Mich. Inf
Bank, Andrew J., see Rank. Andrew J.
Bank. John, see Rank. John. ^
Bank, or Bouck. Orson Co. G.. 6th Mich. Cav
Banker, Edward, see Barker. Edward. ^

\\ Banker. Edward S Co. C.. 1st Mi^ch. Cav
^Banker. Eli v • v ;

Banker. James B 5 • I
Banker. Lewis Co. C., 6th Mich. Inf |
Banks. Charles H Co. B.. lat Mich Lane |
Banks. Frederick Co. L. 14th Mich. Inf ■
Banks. Elias 0 2°- S ' '
Banks. Elias O 2- i
Banks. George W S®- S- f ̂ .2 V'V ; •
Banks, Henry Co. C., l^st Mich. Col. Inf
Banks. Henry D £o- J"/ '
Banks. John Co. B.. 3rd Mich. Iid i
fianks. John L ^ Mich. Cav j
Ranks. John M L- w • ; ;
Banks. John W 2°- £ • 6th Mich. Inf. . .
Banks. Lawrence Co. B.. Ist Mich. Sharpsh
Banks, Lawrence, see Brink. Lawrence. ^ u , r .
Eanks. Lewis Co. A., pt Mmh. Col. Inf i
Banks. Matthew Co. F.. .-)th Mich. Inf. |
Ranks. Michael 2°- ' J"/ 1
Banks. Spencer H Co. B.. I3ih Mifh. Inf
lanks. Thomas P Co. K.. 11th Mich. Jnf ,
Fanks. Will H. S 2°' £•• 'V V' ; ;
I anks. William Co. C., lot M't'h. Col. Inf i
lanks. Wil!i.am 2°' '
Eanks, William 2°' I- u '
Banks, William H Co. I., ifith Mich Inf ;
E anks. William H Hancock s .Umy Corps j
I anks. William H. S J'A--L" t' V
Bankson. Orrien Co. D^. l_th Mich Inf I
Banmiller. John i x r- V"#
Bannani. Henjaniin Co. p., 2_nd Mich. Inf ;
Banner, or Boiuier. William Co. 3nl Mich. Inf. i
Bannister, or Barrister. Gustavus Co. p.. 1st ^pch Col. Inf j
Bannister, William 2°" A ' '
Bannon. Henry P Co. p,. 1st --harpsh
Barinon. Henry P Co. I,.
Bannon. iiliam Co. M.. lOth Mich. Cat I
Banta. John 6ih Mich. Inf
Banta. John W Co. G.. isl Mich. Sharpsh
Banter. Frank M.. see Bauter. Frank M.
Banter, John W.. see Bauter, John W. . . o, . t ♦
Banton. or Benluii. Charles Lnaiwigned 2Ist Mich. Inf
Bantrous. George Co. A.. St^h >pch. Cav
Bap[>ert, Conrad Co. G.. 12tb .Npdi. W
R-tllpor Heiirv Co. H.. 6th Mich. Inf
llSSr. A::::::::::::::..-: co.b.. iruimkh. inr

35 12
42 153

36 18

31 15
45 210

45 151
14 8

3  131
40 24
4.5 31.5
6  10

11 110
13 11
11 111
39 9

16 i U
4.5 I 240
12 1
12 10
42 191
22 24

Baragar. James 2°- S ■ o ̂1}
Baranoaki. Joseph Co. F., -nd Npch. Cav .
Bnrbar. Sidney 2°- F '
R vrbarin. George F Co. L.. 7th M'ch. Cav.
Barbarin. George F Co. L.. 1st Mich, Lane.
Barbeau. James vrv-w
Barbeau, William Co. D.. 9lh Mich. Cav
Rxrhpr Ahpl F Co. E.. 13th Micb. Inf

Ab?ara M :::::::: Co. G.. isl Mich. Lane ;

45 151

MICHIGAN SC

Vol. Pe.

45 151

Barber. Addison D.. or Adln
Barber. A. Judson
Barber. Albert
Barber. Albert W
Baiber. Alvin H
Barber. Andrew
Barber. Arines
Barber. Benjamin F
Barber. Benjamin F
Barber. Burnham P
Barber. Byron
Barber. Caswell
Barber. Charles
Barber. Charles
Barber. Charles
Barber. Charles A
Barber. Charles F
Barber. Charles W
Barber, Chauncey
Barber. Chauncey A
Barber. Chester
Barber. Dunham E
Barber. E^dward
Barber. Edward T.
Barber. Edward W
Barber. E'.liphalet
Barber. Eliphalel D
Barber, Era.-itii3
Barber. E'rostus
Barber. F.rasius
Barber. Francis F
Barber. Frank
Barber. Franklin A
Barber. Freeman A
Barber. George
Barber. George
Barber. George .A
Bar^r. George E
Bar^r. Harvey
Barber. Harvey
Barber. Henry
Barber. Hiram A
Barber. Hiram C
Barber. Hiram T
Barl>er. l.srael
Barber. Israel B
Barber. James
Barber. James
Barber. James B
Barber. James P
Barber. John
Barber, John
Barber, John
Barber. John
Barber, John J
P-Afber. John W
Barber. John W
Barber. Joseph
Barber, Joseph
Barber. Joseph
Barber. Joseph, see Barbo, Joseph
Barber. Joseph H
Barber Josiah .A
Barber Josiah W
Barber, Julius E
Bart>er. Leman N
Barber. Levi
Barber. Lewis B
Barber, Luther J
Barber, Martin
Barber, blason J
Barl>er, Myron E
Barber. Kalhaniel
Barber, Nelson
Barber, Orrin A
Barber, PhiJetjis
Barber. Reuben
Barl>er, Samuel
Barber. Samuel B
Barber. Sjdney



ALPHABETICAL INDEX.

Organization.

Courtright. Randall \
Courtrieht. Walter
Courtrichi. Warren, or William R I
Coun.<hip. Levi. see Coiirtlip. Levi. •
Courtwright. George J
Courville. Daviit. see Coville. David. ■
Couse. Etlward G ;
Cou.<ino. -lolin B •.
Cousins. Heiijarnin '
Cousins. David W ;
Cousins. Ktzy •
Couter. George W.. see Coutre. George W.
Couteure. .Albert
Coutre. or Gouier. George W
C

Co. G.. 9th Midi. Inf.
Co. I.. 6lh Midi. Int.
Co. I.. 6th Midi. Inf..

Ist Mich. Cav 31 |

Co. I., 4th Mich. Inf 4
Co. H.. 17th Midi. Inf 17
Co. G., 1st Mich. (.'ol. Inf 46
Co. H.. l.st Nlidi. I'ol. Inf 46
Co. H., 1st Midi. Col. Inf 46

outre. Louis.
Coutre.Coutre. .-^amuel ̂  '
Couits. James
Couture. .Ma.v
Couture. Moses '■
Cove. .<amiiel '
Cove. William ;
Corel. James F
Corel. James L.. see Col>el. James L.
Corel. James :>
Coreil. .\il>ert L
Corel!. Kllioit F
Coreil. Gideon R
Coreil. Henry L '
Coreil. Hiram i
Coreil. John D
Cordl. Kiiey |
Coreil. Warren :
Coreney. John
Corerdale. Levi M
Corerstone. John W '
Coverstone. William ;
Covert. .AII>ert
Covert. .Andrew '
Covert. Benjamin R. :
Covert. Daniel C
Covert. Dor
Tovert. Eitgur E. .
i^overt. Freeman, or Tnmian
Tovert. George W
I^overt. Cleotve W
Tovert. Henry .A
;;iovert. James N. or W
?overt. John H •
revert, .lohn W
Tovert. Joseph \
T-overt. William
rovert. William I
Coven. Wiitiam
Covey. .Airoti R
Covey, .Alphonso
rovey. Alphonzo
Dovey. .Armand J
Covey. .Ary. see Cory. .Ary.
Covey. Charles
Covey. Daniel B
Covey. Darius
Covey. Darius. .
Covey. ?Mmon<l R
Covey. Edwanl R
Covey. Eleazer J.. see Coney. Eleazer J.
Covey. E.zra see Corey. Ezra S.
Covey. Fninklin F
Corey. Hiram F
Corey. Hiram F
Corey. Hiram J
Corey. Israel P
Corey. John E

.Covey. Samuel B
Coreyeou. Joseph :
Covil. James T
Covill. or Coevill. John S
Coville. .Andrew
Coville. or Courville. David
Coville. George
Coville. Henry

Co. A.. 24th Mirh. Inf 24
Co. H.. 2nd .Midi. Inf ! 2
Co. A.. :JOlh Midi. Inf 30
Co. A.. 4th Midi. Inf 4
Co. F., 8th Mirh. Inf 8
Co. A.. 24th Midi. Inf 24
Co. B.. 17th Midi. Inf 17
Bat. H.. 1st Ll. Art 42
Bat. H.. l.sl Lt. Art 42
Co. I.. 1st U. Sharpsli 44

, 22mi Midi. Inf I
, 7th Mirh. Cav
. Eng. Mer !
. 6th Midi- Cav i

.  lOth Midi. I'av !
18tli Midi. Inf !

., ist Lt. .Art I
I3tli Midi. Inf

. 26th Midi. Inf
.  1st Lt. .Art
4th Midi, (.'av
24tii Midi. Inf

lOlli Mich. Car
6th Mich, (."av
12th .Mirh. Inf
Eng. it Mer !
9tli Midi. Cav
4th Midi. Inf
6th Mich. Cav

,  l3t Lt. .Art
2tid Mich. Inf
7th Mirh. Cuv
20th Midi. Inf
29th Mich. Inf I

8th Mich. Iiif i
Eng. it .Mec ;
3rd .Midi. Inf
2ml Midi. Inf !
3rd Midi. Inf
7th Midi. Cav
10th Mich. Inf
9th Midi. Cav
13th Midi, hit
70th N. Y. Inf

Co. D.. 9th Mich. Inf 1 9 .36
Co. H.. 9th .Mich. Cav 39 26
Co. G.. 7th Mich. Inf 7 2.8
Co. K., 4th Midi. Cav 34 38
Co. H.. 2Sth Midi, liif 28 18
Unassigneil. 27th Mich. Inf 27 30

Co. B.. 3rd Mich. Inf 3
Co. G.. 13lh Midi. Inf 13
Co. C.. 70th N. V. Inf 4r,
Co. D.. 7th Mich. Cav 37
Co. B.. 44tli III. Inf 45
Co. F.. 7lh Mich. Cav 37
L'nassignerl. 21st Mich. Inf 21
Bat. H.. Ist Lt. Art 42
Co. E., 2nd Midi. Inf 2
Co. C., 8th Mich. Inf 8
Co. P.. 4th Mich. Inf 4
Co. H.. 3rd Mich. Cav 33
Stanton Guards 45
Co. F., 9th Mich. Cav 39

Cowan. Allen N
Cowan. Charles
Cowan. David
Cowan, nr Coiiaii. Edward
Cowan. Klisha 1)
Cowan. George W v • ■
Cowan. C'ibbs M., see Kowan. Gihbs
Cowan. James
Cowan. James
Cowan. John
Cowan. (>.><riir S
Cowan. Hohert
Cowan. Hnhcrt H
Cowan. Tliomns
Cowan. William S
Cowrlen. .Abel F.. (tr Albert F
Cowdeii. Charles T
Cowden. or Conileii. John R
fowden. Reuben L
Cowiien. NS'itliam
Cowder. Stephen .A.
Cowdry. Iiimaii N
Cowf-I, Charie.«
Cowell. Amasa
Cowell. Anilrew
Cowell. Roman
Cowell. Rru'lley
Cowell. Daniel W
Cowell. Howard
Cowell. .James
Cowell. John
Cowell. .loscpli K.. or James
Cowell, .Mose.s
Cowell. Samuel
Cowell. .'^aimiel
Cowell, William
Cowell. William
Cowell. William K
Cowels. Edward
Cowen, Cdiarles
Coweii, Demon
Cowen, Jame.s
Cowen, .John
Cowen. William, see Conway, William
Cower.>!. N. L. P., or T
Cowey. Thonia.-<
Cowgill. CyreniiJs C
Cciwgill, Joel
Cowgill, Robert H
Cowle.«. Albert E
Cowles. .Alvu J
Cowles, Andrew T
Cowles. Calvin
Cowles. Churle.s
Cowles, Cliarles
Cowles, C'hurles I)
Cowles, Charles W
Cowles, Corwin
Cowles, David IL. see Coles. David B
Cowle.s. Kbenezer
Cowle.s. Edwanl D
Cowles, Ellas. Jr
Cowles. (joorge
Cowles. James G
Cowles. John R
Cowle.s, John W
Cowles. Oiwille
Cowle.s, Shepherd R.. see Coles. Shetd
Cowles. Sylvester D
Cowles. \Villiam .1
Cowles, William R
Cowley, Deforest W
Cowley. Parrel
Cowley. Philip A
Cowley. William A
Cowlf, Marrus D. L.. see Caulf. Moife
Cowling. Isaac
Cowper, Major
Cox, Charle.H ;
Cox, Charles W

-iiyj.-'L.I • ■.' L- i;- r'iit ■ ' a'.'.'lifj
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Name.

Parks. William A
Parks, William C... .-
Parks, William F
Parks, William H
Parks, or Parker, William H
Parks, William J
Parks, William M
Parkson, William
Parian, Chancey, or Parlin, Horace C
Parley, KImer, or Klmer, Parley
Pariiman, Byron
Parliman. George
Parlin. Horace C,, see Parian, Chancey.
Parlin, James
Parm, James
Pannalee, Alonzo
Parmalee, George W
Parmalee, Joseph
Parmalee. N'ohle S
Parmalee, Oliver .\
Parmalee, Reuben 0
Parmalee. Truman or Freeman
Firman. John
Parmater, Charles I
Parmelee, C:hauncey
Parmele;, or Pa^elia, Edward M

Parmelee, James
Parmelee, Loren
Parmelee, Theodore S
Parmeiia. E<lward M,, sec Parmelee, Edward M,
Parmenter., .Aaron
Parmenter, .Aaron F
Parmenter, .Abram
Parmenter, .Abram
Parmenter, Alonzo
Parmenter, .Austin II
Parmenter, Heiiajah .A
Parmenter. Henry
Parmenter. Henry A. or H •
Paimente.", Je.^sc
Parmenter. Orville
Parmenter. Pre.ston
Pannenter, Russell B
Farmer, George
Parmeteer, Ira. see Pahnatier, Ira.
Parmeter. Freeman K
Parmeter, JefTerson
Parmetiir, Horace
Parmetiir. William H
Parmingtoii. Frank
Panniter, Chandler, or Palmiter, Charles
Parmlee, Charles
Pannlee. Krastiis K
Pannley, Byron
Pamacott. llenry W. R •
Parnell. or Pannell, Charles
Parpield. James
Parr, Henry
Parr, Henry C
Parr, Robert
Parr, Robert
Parr, Thomas
Partis, Thonuus, .«;ee Parrish, Thomas.
Parris. AVilliam B .
Parrish, Amos
Parrish, Anthony
Parrish, Bamard
Parrish. Benjamin B
Parrish, Dennis
Parrish, Edward S
Parrish, Eli
Parrish, George H
Parrish, Hemun S
Parrish, Ira
Parrish, James M
Parrish, Frank
Parrish, John
Parrish, John P
Parrish. Leonard "

Organization.

Co. K., 8th Mich. Cav. . .
5th Mich. Cav
Co. F., 6th .Mich. Cav. . .
Co. H.. 1 Ith Mich. Inf.. .
Co. I., 28th Mich. Inf
Co. A., lOlh .Mich. Inf. . .
Co. K-.. Eng. A- .Mec
'Una.s3igne<l. 12th Mich. In
Co. E.. 15th Mich. Inf.
Co. I., 22nd Mich. Inf.
Co. C.. 70th N. V, Inf.
Co. K., Eng. A Mec. . .

Bat. H.. 1st Lt. Art
Bat. B., 1st Ll. .Art
Co. C., 1st Mich. Cav....
Co. C.. 7th Mich. Cav. . .
Co. C., 7th Mich. Cav. . .
Co. F., 4th .Mich. Inf. . . .
Co. A., 6th Mich. Cav. . .
Co. A., fith Mich. Cav. . .
Co. G.. 2iid Mich. Inf....
Co. E.. 3rd Mich. Cav. . .
Co. C.. 2nd Mich. Inf. . . .
Co. M.. 8th Mich. Cav...
Co. K., 1st .Mich. Cav. . .
MiSC='llaneous.. . . . ... . . . .

Co. B,, 2.3rd Mich. Inf. . .
Co. K.. Eng. A .Mec
Co. K., Isl Mich. Cav. . .

Co. G., 2nd Mich. Inf
Co. B- 0th Mich. Cav. . .
Co. E.. I2th Mich. Inf. . .
Hancock'.s .Army Corps...
Co. G.. 2l)fh Mich. Inf. . .
Co. E., 20th Mich. Inf. . .
U. S. Navy
Co. C., 7th Mich. Cav. . .
Co. C.. 30th .Mich. Inf. . .
Co. H., ir.th Mich. Inf...
Co. E., 7th Mich. Cav. . .
Co. I., 12th Mich Inf... .
Co. .A., 2Ist Mich. Inf. . .
Co. B., 44th III. Inf

Co. D.. nth Mich. Inf...
Co. D.. 12th Mich. Inf.. .
Miscellatieon.s
Miscellaneous..
Co. K., 1 Itli .Mich Cav. .
Co. D.. 3n! Mich. Inf
16th Mich, Inf
Mi.scellatieons
Co. A., 1st .Mich. Lane...
Co. F., 10th Mich, Cav. .
Co. E.. 1st Mich. Cav....
l*na.ssigne<l. 0th Mich. Inl
Co. A., Merrill Horse. . . .
Co. A., 8th .Mich. Cav. . .
Co. K.. 0th Mich. Inf
Co. H.. Merrill Hnr.se
Co. E., 17th Mich. Inf. ..

Co. K.. 2n<l .Mich. Inf....
16th Mich. Inf
Co. H.. Eng. A Alec
Co. A.. 24th Alich. Inf. . .
Co. F.. 10th Midi, Inf. . .
Co. K.. 8th Mich. Inf.. ..
Co. D., 5lh Mi<-h. Inf.. ..
Co. G.. 10th Mich. Inf.. .
Co. C., 1.3th Mich. Inf. ..
Co. C.. 70th N. V. Inf. ..
Co. F., 8lh Mich. ('av. . .
Co. C., 6th Alich. Inf....
Co. A., 10th Mich. Cav. .
Co. A., 24th Mich. Inf...
Co. G.. 6th Mich. Inf
Co. C.. 3rd Mich. Inf

Vol.

38
35
36
11
28

10

43

12
15

45

43

42
42

31
37
37
4
36

36
2

33

30
12

45

20
20
45
37
30
16
37
12
21
45

11

12
45
45

41

3
16
45
45
4t)

31
0

45
3S

t»

45

17

2

16

43
2+

10
8

10
13
45
38
6
40

24
6

3

117
110
106

1.52
48
8.5

1.54
120
130

111

122
1.54

168
30

141
103
103

8.5

106
106

132

131

132

117
142
200

8.5

80

154

142

132
7.S

120
246
74

40

321

103
45
126

101
121
85
106

1.52
121
200
200
74
86

126

ITS
100
142
110
3t»

1 18
100
30

.80

133
126
1.54
114
86
106
05
86
110
122
118
109
109
U4
100
86

MICHIGAr

Name.

parrish, Leonanl
Parri.sh. Philetns W
Parrish. Sanuiel
Parri.sh. or Parris, Thoma.s
Parrish. Thonnts
Parrish. Thomas J
Parrish, William H
Parrish. William K
Parrish. William L. P ^..
Parrot, Clemeru
Parrot, Edwin B
Parrot, George
Parrott. Joseph H
Parrott. Nelson
Parry, Charles
Parry. William
parsell. .Adelbert
parsed. Homer
Parshall. .Asa
parshall. Chaiincey
Parshall. Daniel B
Parshall. I.srael
Parshall. Myron -
Parshall. Reuben
Parshall, Reuben T
Parshall. Richard E
Parsiiali. Taylor
Parshall. Timothy B
Parshall. William H. .
Parson. George H
Parsons. .Aaron J
Parsons. Adeiberl F
Parsons. .Alexns B
Parsons. .Andrew 8
Parsons. Cecil D., Jr.
Parsons, Charle.s
Parsons. Charles .A
Parsons. Charles B
Parsons. Charles W
Parsons, Chrisiopher
Parsons, Christopher
Parsons, Clarence C
Parsons, or Piersnn, Daniel
Parsons, Daniel W
Parsons, Darius
Parsons, Dnane
Parsons, Edward C
Parstnis. Edward C
Parsons. Klry P
Parsons, Kphraim
Parsons, Kpliriam
Parsons. Kram is M
Parsons, Gillespie M
Parsons, Harvey S
Parsons, Htinn e C
Parsons. Jame.s C
Parsons. James M
Parsons. John
Parsons, John
Parsons. Johnson
Parsons, Josejih H
Parsons. Lewis
Parsons, Loren G
Parsons. Lyman
Parsons. Miron P
Parsons, Moses
Parsons, Oliver S
Parsons, Orrin
Parsons. Peter
Parsons, ."^aimiel L
Parsons, William
Parsons. William H
Parsons, Zemis
Partell, or Partheil, Nicholas
Parteilo, John J
Partello. Leonanl
Partelow, David N
Partheil, Nicholas, see Partell. Nichola
Parihon. Charles A
Partlo, William
Parlloe, Ale.\ander


